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FINDIAY COLLEGE TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL RESULTS

Wamen's 5000m

1st Maria Newcamer 18:13.25* Findlay
2nd Julie Herman 22:29 Bluffton
3rd Penny Stackhouse 23:56 Cedarville
4th Turkish 25:23 ONU

Women's Discus

lst Born 129'11"* ONU
2nd Oren 114'8" ONU
3rd Molnar 1g9's5" Findlay
4th  Smith 107"10" Defiance
5th  Burkhardt ] 104'11" ONU
6th  Karacson 103*10" Bluffton

[i>men's High Jump

lst  Strickland 54" * Cedarville

2nd  Smith s" ONU

3rd PRutledge 5' ONU

4th  Perusek 5' ONU

5th  Nash 4'g8" Cedarville

6th  Earhart/Tryon (tie) 4'6" Huntington/Bluffton

Women's 10,000m Run
lst Maria Newcomer 40:48* Findlay
2nd  Robin Sowers 45:43.3 Defiance

Women's 400m Relay

lst Cedarville 51.11%
2nd Huntington 54.46
3rd ONU 55.87
4th  Bluffton 57.74

* New Meet Record
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Women's 1500m

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Joellen Earhart
Laurel Yates
Linda Whaley
Melanie Edwards
Denean Kirkman
Dora Bechtal

Julie Herman

Women's Shot Put

st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Oren

Born
Benjamin
Molnar
Strickland
Burkhardt

James

Women's 100m Dash

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Stricklan
Dickerson-T
Eckert
Aarington
Barnes
Carter

Burns

Women's 800m

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Earhart
Mason
Whaley
Yates
Yuen

Holland

5:04.32*%
5:17.03
5:19.18
5:26.15
5:32.12
5:32.84
6:20.68

40'11%"*
40" 74"
34'8"
34'2%"
33'5%"
32'6"
29'11"

12.4 ¥
13.07
13.47
13.52
13.61
13.7
13.95

2:28.91
2:32.11
2:33.56
2:36.24
2:37.61
2:43.5

Huntington
Cedarville
Cedarville
Central State
Central State
ONU

Bluffton

ONU

ONU

ONU
Findlay
Cedarville
ONU
Cedarville

Cedarville
Central State
Cedarville
Huntington
Central State
Cedarville
Bluffton

Huntington
Central State
Cedarville
Cedarville
Cedarville
ONU

{a
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Women's 200m Dash
1st  Strickland

2nd Dickerson

3rd Eckert

4th  Chamberlain
5th James

6th  Peavy

Women's 400m Hurdles

1st Berlage
2nd  Fratus
3rd Clark
4th  Dawson
5th  Rickerd

Women's 3000m Run

st Newcomer

2nd  Edwards
3rd  Bechtel
4th  Yates

5th  Herman
6th Sowers

Women's 1600m Relay
lst Cedarvill@
2nd  Huntington
3rd ONU

4th  Bluffton

Women's Triple Jump

1st Reid

2nd  Rutledge
3rd Whaley
4th  Smith

5th  Arrington
6th  Eckert

26.5%
27.67
27.97
28.44
28.66
29.77

1:04.97*
1:06.67
1:12.04
1:14.5
1:17.94

10:56.05 *
11:51.43
12:00.47
12:16.29
13:20.17
13:36

4:20.50
4:26,77
4:29.53
5:20.38

32'10" ¥
32" 3%"
31'11 3/4"
30'10"
28'5"

27'7 3/4"

Cedarville

Central State
Zentral State
Findlay |
Cedarville

Huntington

Findlay

Cedarville
Cedarville
Huntington

Huntington

Findlay
Central State
ONU
Cedarville
Bluffton

Defiance

Huntington
ONU
Cedarville
ONU
Huntington
Cedarville
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Women's Long Jump

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Reid
Perusek
Rutledge
Delong
Whaley
Nash
Mankin

Women's 400m

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Women's 100m Hurdles

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Mason

Reid

Clark
Chamberlain

James

Steegman

Berlage
Whaley
Richerd
Smith
Dawson
Steegman

Women's Javelin

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Oren

Born
Smith
Benjamin
Barnum T

Bowersock

15'8%"
15' 3/4"
14'11%"
14*11"
144"
144"
13'11"

1:02.42
1:03.39
1:05.02
1:05.05
1:07.45
1:08.04

15.27%
17.86
17.97
18.03
18.32
19.11

114'8"*
104'6"
100'8"
%'0"
952"
86'1"

14.83 TRIAS

Huntington
ONU

ONU
Defiance
Cedarville
Cedarville
Bluffton

Central State

Huntington
Cedarville
Findlay
Cedarville
ONU

Findlay
Cedarville
Huntington
ONU
Huntington
ONU

ONU
ONU
ONU
ONU
Findlay

Huntington



FINAL TEAM SCORES

WOMEN

OHIO NORTHERN 147
CEDARVILLE 139
HUNTINGTON 86.5
FINDLAY 70
CENTRAL STATE 56
BLUOFFTON 29.5
DEFIANCE 9

WRIGHT STATE 0

e o RESENAL Lz
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