

Cedarville University DigitalCommons@Cedarville

Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995)

Track & Field

1988

1988 University of Findlay Women's Track & Field Invitational Results

Cedarville College

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/track_and_field_statistics



Part of the Higher Education Commons, Sports Sciences Commons, and the Sports Studies

Commons

Recommended Citation

Cedarville College, "1988 University of Findlay Women's Track & Field Invitational Results" (1988). Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995). 62.

https://digitalcommons.cedarville.edu/track_and_field_statistics/62

This Statistics is brought to you for free and open access by DigitalCommons@Cedarville, a service of the Centennial Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in Men's and Women's Track & Field Statistics (1984-1995) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@Cedarville. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@cedarville.edu.



FINDLAY COLLEGE TRACK & FIELD INVITATIONAL RESULTS

Women's 5000m

lst	Maria Newcomer	18:13.25*	Findlay
2nd	Julie Herman	22:29	Bluffton
3rd	Penny Stackhouse	23:56	Cedarville
4th	Turkish	25:23	ONU
Women	n's Discus		
lst	Born	129'11"*	ONU
2nd	Oren	114'8"	ONU
3rd	Molnar	109'5"	Findlay
4th	Smith	107"10"	Defiance
5th	Burkhardt Ï	104'11"	ONU
6th	Karacson	103'10"	Bluffton
Nomen	a's High Jump		
lst	Strickland	5'4"*	Cedarville
2nd	Smith	5"	ONU
3rd	Rutledge	5'	ONU
4th	Perusek	5'	ONU
5th	Nash	4'8"	Cedarville
6th	Earhart/Tryon (tie)	4'6"	Huntington/Bluffton
Women	n's 10,000m Run		
lst	Maria Newcomer	40:48*	Findlay
2nd	Robin Sowers	45:43.3	Defiance
Women	's 400m Relay		
lst	Cedarville	51.11*	
2nd	Huntington	54.46	
3rd	ONU	55.87	
4th	Bluffton	57.74	

^{*} New Meet Record

Women	's 1500m			
lst	Joellen Earhart	5:04.32*	Huntington	
2nd	Laurel Yates	5:17.03	Cedarville	
3rd	Linda Whaley	5:19.18	Cedarville	
4th	Melanie Edwards	5:26.15	Central State	
5th	Denean Kirkman	5:32.12	Central State	
6th	Dora Bechtal	5:32.84	ONU	
7th	Julie Herman	6:20.68	Bluffton	
Womer	n's Shot Put			
lst	Oren	40'11'4"*	ONU	
2nd	Born	40'7\\\\"	ONU	
3rd	Benjamin	34'8"	ONU	
4th	Molnar	34'2½"	Findlay	
5th	Strickland	33'5½"	Cedarville	
6th	Burkhardt	32'6"	ONU	
7th	James	29'11"	Cedarville	
Women	n's 100m Dash			
lst	Stricklan	12.4 *	Cedarville	
2nd	Dickerson	13.07	Central State	
3rd	Eckert	13.47	Cedarville	
4th	Aarington	13.52	Huntington	
5th	Barnes	13.61	Central State	
6th	Carter	13.7	Cedarville	
7th	Burns	13.95	Bluffton	
Wome	n's 800m		**	
lst	Earhart	2:28.91	Huntington	
2nd	Mason	2:32.11	Central State	
3rd	Whaley	2:33.56	Cedarville	
4th	Yates	2:36.24	Cedarville	
5th	Yuen	2:37.61	Cedarville	
6th	Holland	2:43.5	ONU	

Wome	n's 200m Dash	8		
lst	Strickland	26.5*	Cedarville	
2nd	Dickerson	27.67	Central Stat	
3rd	Eckert	27.97	Central Stat	
4th	Chamberlain	28.44	Findlay	
5th	James	28.66	Cedarville	
6th	Peavy	29.77	Huntington	
Wome	n's 400m Hurdles			
lst	Berlage	1:04.97*	Findlay	
2nd	Fratus	1:06.67	Cedarville	
3rd	Clark	1:12.04	Cedarville	
4th	Dawson	1:14.5	Huntington	
5th	Rickerd	1:17.94	Huntington	
Women	n's 3000m Run			
lst	Newcomer	10:56.05 *	Findlay	
2nd	Edwards	11:51.43	Central Stat	
3rd	Bechtel	12:00.47	ONU	
4th	Yates	12:16.29	Cedarville	
5th	Herman	13:20.17	Bluffton	
6th	Sowers	13:36	Defiance	
Womer	n's 1600m Relay			
lst	Cedarville	4:20.50		
2nđ	Huntington	4:26.77		
3rd	ONU	4:29.53		
4th	Bluffton	5:20.38		
Women	n's Triple Jump			
lst	Reid	32'10" *	Huntington	
2nd	Rutledge	32 ' 3½"	ONU	
3rd	Whaley	31'11 3/4"	Cedarville	
4th	Smith	30'10"	ONU	
5th	Arrington	28'5"	Huntington	
6th	Eckert	27'7 3/4"	Cedarville	

Womer	n's Long Jump			
lst	Reid	15'8½"		
2nd	Perusek	15' 3/4"	ONU	
3rd	Rutledge	14'11½"	ONU	
4th	DeLong	14'11"	Defiance	
5th	Whaley	14'4"	Cedarville	
6th	Nash	14'4"	Cedarville	
7th	Mankin	13'11"	Bluffton	
Womer	n's 400m			
lst	Mason	1:02.42	Central State	
2nd	Reid	1:03.39	Huntington	
3rd	Clark	1:05.02	Cedarville	
4th	Chamberlain	1:05.05	Findlay	
5th	James	1:07.45	Cedarville	
6th	Steegman	1:08.04	ONU	
F.7				
womer	n's 100m Hurdles			
womer 1st	n's 100m Hurdles Berlage	15.27* 14.83 TRIALS	Findlay	
		15.27* 14.23 TRIALS	Findlay Cedarville	
lst	Berlage		-	
1st 2nd	Berlage Whaley	17.86	Cedarville	
1st 2nd 3rd	Berlage Whaley Richerd	17.86 17.97	Cedarville Huntington	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith	17.86 17.97 18.03	Cedarville Huntington ONU	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson Steegman	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32 19.11	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson Steegman	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32 19.11	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson Steegman 's Javelin Oren Born	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32 19.11	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington ONU	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Womer 1st 2nd 3rd	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson Steegman 's Javelin Oren Born Smith	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32 19.11 114'8"* 104'6" 100'8"	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington ONU ONU	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Womer 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson Steegman 's Javelin Oren Born	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32 19.11 114'8"* 104'6" 100'8" 96'0"	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington ONU ONU ONU ONU ONU	
1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Womer 1st 2nd 3rd	Berlage Whaley Richerd Smith Dawson Steegman 's Javelin Oren Born Smith	17.86 17.97 18.03 18.32 19.11 114'8"* 104'6" 100'8"	Cedarville Huntington ONU Huntington ONU ONU ONU ONU	

FINAL TEAM SCORES

WOMEN

OHIO NORTHERN	147
CEDARVILLE	139
HUNTINGTON	86.5
FINDLAY	70
CENTRAL STATE	5 6
BLUFFTON	29.5
DEFIANCE	9
WRIGHT STATE	0

Ĭ

PERISIA.